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C-37B GXCB-500HD 7170374

Medium Field of View 3D Cone Beam High 

Definition Imaging System installation included 112,412.06$            V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXCB500EWB12011 7177731 1 Year Basic SLA Package (Labor Only) 4,772.91$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXCB500EWBZ12011 7170244 1 Year Bronze SLA Package 7,159.85$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXCB500EWS12011 7174680 1 Year Silver SLA Package 9,542.96$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXCB500EWG12011 7178603 1 Year Gold SLA Package 13,362.06$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXS70001 7175468 GXS-700 Size 1 Sensor Kit 6,730.30$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXS70002 7171623 GXS-700 Size 2 Sensor Kit 7,403.67$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXS70012 7174460 GXS-700 COMBO (Size 1 & 2) Kit 13,127.29$              V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXS700H1 7172612 GXS-700 Size 1 Positioning Device Kit 143.07$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXS700H2 7175195 GXS-700 Size 2 Positioning Device Kit 143.07$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 643-0109 7175762 USB 2.0 extender 3ft (1m) 3.93$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 643-0110 7175258 USB 2.0 extender 15ft (5m) 23.18$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0242P1 7172495 GXS-700 Sensor Cradle 16.30$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 112-1433G1 7170042

GXS-700 Hygienic Barrier Sample Pack (100pcs) 

Size 2 6.60$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 112-1434G1 7170039

GXS-700 Hygienic Barrier Sample Pack (100pcs) 

Size 1 6.60$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0213P1 7171190 GXS-700 Size 1 anterior holder 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0214P1 7172277 GXS-700 Size 1 posterior holder 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0215P1 7174076 GXS-700 Size 1 horizontal bitewing holder 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0216P1 7170060 GXS-700 Size 1 vertical bitewing holder 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0217P1 7170058 GXS-700 Size 1 horizontal endo holder UL-LR 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0218P1 7170062 GXS-700 Size 1 horizontal endo holder LL-UR 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0219P1 7170053 GXS-700 Size 1 vertical endo holder UL-LR 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0220P1 7170054 GXS-700 Size 1 vertical endo holder LL-UR 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0221P1 7170026 GXS-700 Size 2 anterior holder 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0222P1 7170035 GXS-700 Size 2 posterior holder 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0223P1 7170033 GXS-700 Size 2 horizontal bitewing holder 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0224P1 7170224 GXS-700 Size 2 vertical bitewing holder 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0225P1 7170068 GXS-700 Size 2 horizontal endo holder UL-LR 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0226P1 7170069 GXS-700 Size 2 horizontal endo holder LL-UR 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0227P1 7170063 GXS-700 Size 2 vertical endo holder UL-LR 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0228P1 7170066 GXS-700 Size 2 vertical endo holder LL-UR 6.50$                        V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 112-1394G1 7170027 GXS-700 bitewing bar 25.78$                      V797P-3207M YES

Gendex GXS-700 System and Accessories

FSS Pricing                 

Effective 15 Aug 2011         

Schein is recognized as a participating dealer on the Gendex contract.

Gendex Corporation, Dental Systems                                       

901 W. Oakton                                                                                             

Des Plaines, IL 60018                                                                       

V797-3207M exp 30 Jun 2015

Gendex GXCB-500HD System
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Gendex GXCB-500HD SystemC-38A 112-1395G1 7170025 GXS-700 anterior-posterior bar 25.78$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 112-1424G1 7170072 GXS-700 endo bar 25.78$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0238P1 7170038 GXS-700 bitewing ring 22.51$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0237P1 7170029 GXS-700 anterior-posterior ring 22.51$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXPS500 7174722

GXPS-500 Intraoral Phosphor Plate System 

(installation separate) 7,740.35$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXDP300NA 7176050

GXDP-300 Panoramic System with standard 

column (installation separate) 22,010.05$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXDP300NASC 7171900

GXDP-300 Panoramic System with short column 

(installation separate) 22,010.05$              V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DP300FLRMB 7174731 GXDP-300 Freestand Base for GXDP-300 1,502.51$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXDP700 7174063

GXDP-700 Panoramic System (pan sensor) 

includes 4hrs in-office training following 

installation (installation separate) 36,177.89$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXDP700S 7170733

GXDP-700 S Panoramic System and 3D CBCT 

(pan sensor and 3D (4d x6h) includes 1.5 day in-

office training, acquisition workstation, Invivo5 and 

VixWin Platinum imaging software (installation 

separate) 60,298.49$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXDP700SEV 7178368

GXDP-700 S Panoramic System and 3D CBCT 

(pan sensor and 3D (8d x6h) includes 1.5 day in-

office training, acquisition workstation, Invivo5 and 

VixWin Platinum imaging software (installation 

separate) 63,313.57$              V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXDPBGHB Bite Guide Hygienic Barriers (200 pcs) 19.04$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A GXDPCRHB Chin Rest Hygienic Barriers (200 pcs) 190.90$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A GXDPTSHB Temple Support Hygienic Barriers (200 pcs) 190.90$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A GXDPBS GXDP Bite Stick (10 pcs) 56.23$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A GXDPBR GXDP Bite Rod (3 pcs) 25.07$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A DP300UT 7175891 GXDP-300 New User Training 1,125.63$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A PS500HB00 GXPS-500 Hygienic Barrier - Size 0 (200pcs) 25.07$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500HB01 GXPS-500 Hygienic Barrier - Size 1 (200pcs) 25.07$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500HB02 GXPS-500 Hygienic Barrier - Size 2 (200pcs) 25.07$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500HB03 GXPS-500 Hygienic Barrier - Size 3 (200pcs) 25.07$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500PC00 GXPS-500 Protective Cover - Size 0 (200pcs) 12.01$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500PC01 GXPS-500 Protective Cover - Size 1 (200pcs) 12.01$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500PC02 GXPS-500 Protective Cover - Size 2 (200pcs) 12.01$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500PC03 GXPS-500 Protective Cover - Size 3 (200pcs) 12.01$                      V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500IP00 GXPS-500 Imaging Plate STD - Size 0 (6pcs) 120.57$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500IP01 GXPS-500 Imaging Plate STD - Size 1 (6pcs) 120.57$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500IP02 GXPS-500 Imaging Plate STD - Size 2 (6pcs) 120.57$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500IP03 GXPS-500 Imaging Plate STD - Size 3 (6pcs) 125.88$                   V797P-3207M Direct

Gendex Digital Panoramic Systems GXPS-500, GXDP-300, GXDP-700 Systems

Gendex Digital Panoramic Systems GXPS-500, GXDP-300, GXDP-700 System Accessories
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Gendex GXCB-500HD System
C-38A PS500IPID00 GXPS-500 Imaging Plate IDOT - Size 0 (6pcs) 120.57$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500IPID01 GXPS-500 Imaging Plate IDOT - Size 1 (6pcs) 120.57$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500IPID02 GXPS-500 Imaging Plate IDOT - Size 2 (6pcs) 120.57$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A PS500IPID03 GXPS-500 Imaging Plate IDOT - Size 3 (6pcs) 125.88$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-37A A8500FNA 7171052

Orthoralix 8500 Film-Based Panoramic System 

(installation separate) 14,706.23$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B P8500NA 7172361

Pegasus Orthoralix 8500 Direct Digital Panoramic 

System (installation separate) 18,703.52$              V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A8502 7172182 Free-standing base for Orthoralix 8500 Systems 1,255.47$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B P9200DDE 7176494

Orthoralix 9200 Direct Digital Panoramic System 

(installation separate) 28,338.69$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B P9200DDEC 7174770

Orthoralix 9200 Direct Digital Panoramic System 

with ceph sensor (for future upgrade with 

cephalometer arm)(installation separate) 30,723.62$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B P9212DDE 7176495

Orthoralix 9212 Direct Digital Panoramic System 

with direct digital cephalometer arm (installation 

separate) 36,693.47$              V797P-3207M YES

C-38A P01501DDE 7175177

Cephalometer arm, for Orthoralix 9200 DDE (does 

not include exchange of pan sensor)(installation 

separate) 6,859.79$                V797P-3207M YES

V797P-3207M

C-38A E0218A 7179296

Disposable Bite Guides, Package of 100, for 

Orthoralix 8500 and GX-Pan 47.13$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A9701R 7173918

Panoramic Flat Cassette 15x30cm with Kodak 

Lanex Regular Screen 469.89$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A P13362 7173711

Hygienic bags for bite guide for Pegasus 

Orthoralix new 8500DDE, 9000 and 9200, pack of 

100 46.47$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A P20221 7173673

Chin rest for Pegasus Orthoralix new 8500DDE, 

9000 and 9200 1pc 39.73$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A P21191 7170956

Chin rest for TMJ Projection, for Pegasis new 

8500DDE, 9000 and 9200 46.47$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 303-0229P1 7174024 Bite Block for new Orthoralix 8500DDE 43.47$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A0510R 7172196

Cephalometric cassette, with Kodak Lanex 

Regular screens 8"x10" in. 430.23$                   V797P-3207M YES

Orthoralix 9200 DDE Direct Digital Systems

Orthoralix 8500 Film and new 8500DDE Digital Systems

Orthoralix 8500DDE, 9000 and 9200 System Accessories
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Gendex GXCB-500HD System
C-38A A9702M 7173911

Panoramic cassette, with Kodak Lanex Medium 

screens (15x30cm) 430.23$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A P20211 7170417 Bite guide for Pegasus Orthoralix 9000 and 9200 43.47$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A P20952 7173453 Hygienic bags for ear plugs, pack of 280 119.93$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-37B A0DDEC 7175730 Replacement DDE ceph sensor module 12,885.69$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B A0DDEP 7176389 Replacement DDE panoramic sensor module 9,780.08$                V797P-3207M YES

V797P-3207M

C-37B EXPERTDC75 NA 7170700

expert DC with 79.5" reach for NA (installation 

separate) 2,789.25$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B EXPERTDC65 NA 7178604

expert DC with 69.5" reach for NA (installation 

separate) 2,789.25$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B EXPERTDC55 NA 7175500

expert DC with 59.5" reach for NA (installation 

separate) 2,789.25$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B EXPERTDC75NAWP 7175798

expert DC with 79.5" reach for NA with 

D800WEXPERT Wall Plate (installation separate) 2,789.25$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B EXPERTDC65NAWP 7178615

expert DC with 69.5" reach for NA with 

D800WEXPERT Wall Plate (installation separate) 2,789.25$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B EXPERTDC55NAWP 7177913

expert DC with 59.5" reach for NA with 

D800EXPERT Wall Plate (installation separate) 2,789.25$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D0765LS 7170765 Remote exposure switch lighted 84.27$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A8108AA 7176975

Remote exposure switch (w/out light) for all 

Intraoral X-ray systems 71.21$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D800ES 7174798 Coil-cord exposure switch for 765DC 95.38$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D800WP 7173661 Wall plate mount for 765DC 109.51$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D800BP 7171256 Special backing plate for 765DC 109.51$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D720C 7174387 Cone, 8" (20cm) for 765DC 110.73$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D730C 7176126 Cone, 12" (30cm) for 765DC 122.49$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D720RC 7176114

Cone, 8" (20cm) rectangular collimated, for 

765DC 117.26$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D730RC 7176127

Cone, 12" (30cm) rectangular collimated for 

765DC 130.33$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D800WPEXPERT 7179783 Wall plate mount for 765DC and expert DC 111.63$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A D800BPEXPERT 7171252 Special back plate for expert DC 111.63$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 112-1192G1 7173325 Expert DC horizontal arm 34" 272.01$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 112-1192G2 7173387 Expert DC horizontal arm 24" 272.01$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 112-1192G3 7179765 Expert DC horizontal arm 14" 272.01$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 9869-999-00011 7179510 Hygienic barriers (pkg of 500) 90.84$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 9869-998-00011 Sensor holder XCP-DS 106.99$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A 9869-104-03101 7176128 VisualiX eHD wall mount kit 97.34$                      V797P-3207M YES

Expert DC Intraoral X-ray Systems and Accessories

VisualiX eHD/HDI Accessories
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Gendex GXCB-500HD SystemC-38A 4519-105-03581 7174420 VisualiX eHD sensor mount 15.68$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 550615 eHD #1 horizontal baskets (3 PCS) 8.74$                        V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A 550614 eHD #1 vertical baskets (3 PCS) 8.74$                        V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A 550617 eHD #2 horizontal baskets (3 PCS) 8.74$                        V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A 550616 eHD #2 vertical baskets (3 PCS) 8.74$                        V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A 9869-999-00003 7179802 VisualiX Hygiene covers, size 2, pkg of 500 43.06$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 9869-999-00002 7178801 VisualiX Hygiene covers, size 1, pkg of 500 43.06$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 9869-998-00004 7171565 Rinn XCP-D Sensor Holder 109.68$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 4519-128-01882 7171882 VisualiX Sensor Cradle 22.21$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 9869-104-01701 VisualiX External power adapter 174.27$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-37B DOQFMX 7176933 DenOptix QST Full-Mouth Intraoral System 9,300.05$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOQEO512 7170813

DenOptix QST E/O System (Pan 5x12in + I/O 

Plates) Ceph plates sold separately 12,645.13$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOQEO1530 7179330

DenOptix QST E/O System (Pan 15x30cm + I/O 

Plates) Ceph plates sold separately 12,645.13$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOQCOMBO512 7176749

DenOptix QST Combo System E/O and qFMX 

Carousels (Pan 5x12in + FMX I/O Plates) Ceph 

plates sold separately 15,622.62$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOQCOMBO1530 7173780

DenOptix QST Combo System E/O and qFMX 

Carousels (Pan 15x30cm + FMX I/O Plates) Ceph 

plates sold separately 15,622.62$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOQCEPH1824 7173729

DenOptix QST Ceph Upgrade Kit (Includes Ceph 

Carousel and Imaging Plate 18x24cm) 1,207.56$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOQCEPH810 7173764

DenOptix QST Ceph Upgrade Kit (Includes Ceph 

Carousel and Imaging Plate 8x10in) 1,207.56$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOEW1 7174411 DenOptix 1-year ext. waranty 2,312.62$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOEW2 7179643 DenOptix 2-year ext. waranty 3,987.27$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOEW3 7174403 DenOptix 3-year ext. warranty 5,050.53$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIPS00 7178776 DenOptix imaging plates sizes 0, package of two 43.12$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIPS01 7177033 DenOptix imaging plates sizes 1, package of two 43.35$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIPS02 7177243 DenOptix imaging plates sizes 2, package of four 81.49$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIPS03 7179337 DenOptix imaging plates sizes 3, package of two 64.16$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIPS04 7176920 DenOptix imaging plates sizes 4, package of one 74.45$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIP8x10 7171558 DenOptix Ceph Imaging Plate, 8x10 in 717.03$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIPQ5x12 7172018 DenOptix Pan Imaging Plate, 5x12 in 666.59$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIPQ15x30 7174502 DenOptix Pan Imaging Plate, 15x30 cm 666.59$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DOIPQ8x10 7173172 DenOptix QST Ceph Imaging Plate, 8x10 in 717.03$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOBES00 7179572 DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 0, pack of 100 13.43$                      V797P-3207M YES

DenOptix QST Phosphor Plate Systems and Accessories
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Gendex GXCB-500HD System
C-38A DOBES01 7173335 DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 1, pack of 100 13.43$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOBES02 7171676 DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 2, pack of 100 13.43$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOBES03 7175721 DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 3, pack of 100 17.40$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOBES04 7172274 DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 4, pack of 100 17.40$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 112-1051G1 7171051 DenOptix Maintenance Kit with Tri Gel 49.66$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOQFMXCAR 7178484 DenOptix QST Full-Mouth Series Carousel 946.38$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOQEOCAR 7170624 DenOptix QST Extraoral Carousel 946.38$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOQCHCAR810 7173406 DenOptix Quad Ceph Carousel 946.38$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOCAS1530 7179982 DenOptix Rego cassette w/o screens 15x30 cm 152.17$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOCAS810 7174789 DenOptix Rego cassette w/o screens 8x10 in 152.17$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOBOX 7171355 DenOptix dark box 15.89$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A DOREPAIR1 DenOptix Repair Tier 1 2,437.23$                V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A DOREPAIR2 DenOptix Repair Tier 2 1,621.88$                V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A DOIPREPAIR 7177779 DenOptix Pan/Ceph imaging plate clips repair 114.62$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A C4DSH 7178538 Sheaths, Disposable for Concept IV pkg of 500 125.45$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 300408

Sheaths, Disposable for AcuCam 90° Lens pkg of 

500 125.45$                   V797P-3207M Direct

C-38A 301392 7175857 Sheaths, Disposable for Concept III pkg of 500 125.45$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 301394 7177680

Sheaths, Disposable for Insight 90° Lens pkg of 

500 125.45$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 602457 7172457 Replacement Lamp, Concept IV Camera 47.97$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 600188 7170540 Replacement Lamp, Concept III Camera 47.97$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 601974 7172729 Replacement Lamp, Insight/Polo Camera 47.97$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38B 602561 7172561 Film, Mitsubishi CP-910U (100 print roll) 89.94$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 301861 7171861

Footswitch Assy. - Wired footswitch w/game port 

adapter 142.75$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 643-0099P1 7176847 Cable, Footswitch Extension, 10', 8-Pin M-F 27.74$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 601168 7173166 Cable, Composite Video (BNC to RCA Male) 6' 17.24$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A FWCABLE 7177979 Cable, FireWire Triple Shielded, 15', 6 pin 46.47$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 300428 7174113 Cable, S-Video, 12', 4 pin, mini-din M-M 27.36$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A ACC075 7170075 Cable S-Video, 50' 4 pin, mini-din, M-M 58.47$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-37B GXC300 7171164 Gendex GXC-300 Intraoral camera kit 2,501.56$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXC300DSH 7170014 Sheaths, disposable, 500 count 112.07$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A GXC300HLS 7179978 GXC-300 holster 22.84$                      V797P-3207M YES

AcuCam Concept IV FWT Systems and Accessories

Gendex GXC-300 Camera System/eZ1
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Henry Schein Special Markets

Gendex Corporation

Federal Supply Schedule Dental Equipment and Supplies

FSC Group: 65, Part I, Section C

SIN
MANUFACTURER 

PART CD
HSI ITEM # PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

 FSS CONTRACT 

PRICE 

FSS 

CONTRACT 

NO.

AVAILABLE 

THROUGH 

HENRY SCHEIN

Gendex GXCB-500HD System

C-37B VXDICOMA1 7170751

VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (single 

license) 4,424.85$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMA10 7171881

VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (2-10 

licenses) 6,343.89$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMA50 7171833

VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (11-50 

licenses) 10,034.34$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMA100 7178993

VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (51-100 

licenses) 17,415.24$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMAU 7179035

VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (101+ 

licenses) 28,486.60$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMS1 7174710

VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (single 

license) 2,432.01$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMS10 7174053

VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (2-10 

licenses) 3,686.76$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMS50 7175744

VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (11-50 

licenses) 4,129.62$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMS100 7174650

VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (51-100 

licenses) 5,458.18$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VXDICOMSU 7170238

VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (100+ 

licenses) 7,820.07$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMA1 7177965

VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (single 

license) 2,694.03$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMA10 7175999 VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (2-10 licenses) 3,686.11$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMA50 7173424

VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (11-50 

licenses) 7,081.98$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMA100 7170022

VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (51-100 

licenses) 13,654.67$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMAU 7175603

VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (100+ 

licenses) 26,567.57$              V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMS1 7174334 VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (single license) 586.78$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMS10 7176298 VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (2-10 licenses) 808.21$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMS50 7171013

VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (11-50 

licenses) 1,546.30$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMS100 7171100

VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (51-100 

licenses) 2,874.86$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B DICOMSU 7176426 VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (100+ licenses) 5,162.94$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VIXWINPLT 7173060 VIXWin Platinum Software Site-license w/training 3,053.67$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VIXWINTR 7176593 VIXWin Training 3 hr session 1,165.87$                V797P-3207M YES

C-37B VIXWINPL 7170175 VixWin Platinum Software 1,949.40$                V797P-3207M YES

VixWin Platinum Licenses, Software and Accessories

GENDEX FSS V797P-3207M w HSI.xlsx
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Henry Schein Special Markets

Gendex Corporation

Federal Supply Schedule Dental Equipment and Supplies

FSC Group: 65, Part I, Section C

SIN
MANUFACTURER 

PART CD
HSI ITEM # PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

 FSS CONTRACT 

PRICE 

FSS 

CONTRACT 

NO.

AVAILABLE 

THROUGH 

HENRY SCHEIN

Gendex GXCB-500HD System

C-38A A0401 7170699 Daylight Loader, for GX-P 1,056.56$                V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A0402 7174310 Solenoid valve kit, for GX-P 232.81$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A0403 7179540 Processor Stand, for GX-P 393.21$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A0406 7174233 Wash pump kit, for GX-P 221.91$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A0407 7175312 User and installation video, for GX-P 26.47$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A A0408 7177985 Speed loader, for GX-P 190.77$                   V797P-3207M YES

C-38A E4000 7178335 Cleaning solution 27.05$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A E4001 7174721 Clean-up film 22.13$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A E4004 7174160 GXP Develop starter solution 11.54$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 333-0006P1 7172713

GXP developer & fixer one 2.5 gal container each 

1-38 cases 48.92$                      V797P-3207M YES

C-38A 333-0007P1 7172711

GXP developer only two 2.5 gal containers  1-38 

cases  48.92$                      V797P-3207M YES

Automatic Film Processor and Accessories
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V797P-3207M

		Schein is recognized as a participating dealer on the Gendex contract.

		Gendex Corporation, Dental Systems                                       
901 W. Oakton                                                                                             
Des Plaines, IL 60018                                                                       
V797-3207M exp 30 Jun 2015								FSS Pricing                 Effective 15 Aug 2011         

		SIN		MANUFACTURER PART CD		HSI ITEM #		PRODUCT DESCRIPTION		FSS CONTRACT PRICE		FSS CONTRACT NO.		AVAILABLE THROUGH HENRY SCHEIN

		Gendex GXCB-500HD System

		C-37B		GXCB-500HD		7170374		Medium Field of View 3D Cone Beam High Definition Imaging System installation included		$   112,412.06		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		GXCB500EWB12011		7177731		1 Year Basic SLA Package (Labor Only)		$   4,772.91		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		GXCB500EWBZ12011		7170244		1 Year Bronze SLA Package		$   7,159.85		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		GXCB500EWS12011		7174680		1 Year Silver SLA Package		$   9,542.96		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		GXCB500EWG12011		7178603		1 Year Gold SLA Package		$   13,362.06		V797P-3207M		YES



		Gendex GXS-700 System and Accessories

		C-37B		GXS70001		7175468		GXS-700 Size 1 Sensor Kit		$   6,730.30		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		GXS70002		7171623		GXS-700 Size 2 Sensor Kit		$   7,403.67		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		GXS70012		7174460		GXS-700 COMBO (Size 1 & 2) Kit		$   13,127.29		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		GXS700H1		7172612		GXS-700 Size 1 Positioning Device Kit		$   143.07		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		GXS700H2		7175195		GXS-700 Size 2 Positioning Device Kit		$   143.07		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		643-0109		7175762		USB 2.0 extender 3ft (1m)		$   3.93		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		643-0110		7175258		USB 2.0 extender 15ft (5m)		$   23.18		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0242P1		7172495		GXS-700 Sensor Cradle		$   16.30		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1433G1		7170042		GXS-700 Hygienic Barrier Sample Pack (100pcs) Size 2		$   6.60		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1434G1		7170039		GXS-700 Hygienic Barrier Sample Pack (100pcs) Size 1		$   6.60		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0213P1		7171190		GXS-700 Size 1 anterior holder		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0214P1		7172277		GXS-700 Size 1 posterior holder		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0215P1		7174076		GXS-700 Size 1 horizontal bitewing holder		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0216P1		7170060		GXS-700 Size 1 vertical bitewing holder		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0217P1		7170058		GXS-700 Size 1 horizontal endo holder UL-LR		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0218P1		7170062		GXS-700 Size 1 horizontal endo holder LL-UR		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0219P1		7170053		GXS-700 Size 1 vertical endo holder UL-LR		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0220P1		7170054		GXS-700 Size 1 vertical endo holder LL-UR		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0221P1		7170026		GXS-700 Size 2 anterior holder		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0222P1		7170035		GXS-700 Size 2 posterior holder		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0223P1		7170033		GXS-700 Size 2 horizontal bitewing holder		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0224P1		7170224		GXS-700 Size 2 vertical bitewing holder		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0225P1		7170068		GXS-700 Size 2 horizontal endo holder UL-LR		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0226P1		7170069		GXS-700 Size 2 horizontal endo holder LL-UR		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0227P1		7170063		GXS-700 Size 2 vertical endo holder UL-LR		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0228P1		7170066		GXS-700 Size 2 vertical endo holder LL-UR		$   6.50		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1394G1		7170027		GXS-700 bitewing bar		$   25.78		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1395G1		7170025		GXS-700 anterior-posterior bar		$   25.78		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1424G1		7170072		GXS-700 endo bar		$   25.78		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0238P1		7170038		GXS-700 bitewing ring		$   22.51		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0237P1		7170029		GXS-700 anterior-posterior ring		$   22.51		V797P-3207M		YES



		Gendex Digital Panoramic Systems GXPS-500, GXDP-300, GXDP-700 Systems

		C-37B		GXPS500		7174722		GXPS-500 Intraoral Phosphor Plate System (installation separate)		$   7,740.35		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		GXDP300NA		7176050		GXDP-300 Panoramic System with standard column (installation separate)		$   22,010.05		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		GXDP300NASC		7171900		GXDP-300 Panoramic System with short column (installation separate)		$   22,010.05		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DP300FLRMB		7174731		GXDP-300 Freestand Base for GXDP-300 		$   1,502.51		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		GXDP700		7174063		GXDP-700 Panoramic System (pan sensor) includes 4hrs in-office training following installation (installation separate)		$   36,177.89		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		GXDP700S		7170733		GXDP-700 S Panoramic System and 3D CBCT (pan sensor and 3D (4d x6h) includes 1.5 day in-office training, acquisition workstation, Invivo5 and VixWin Platinum imaging software (installation separate)		$   60,298.49		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		GXDP700SEV		7178368		GXDP-700 S Panoramic System and 3D CBCT (pan sensor and 3D (8d x6h) includes 1.5 day in-office training, acquisition workstation, Invivo5 and VixWin Platinum imaging software (installation separate)		$   63,313.57		V797P-3207M		YES



		Gendex Digital Panoramic Systems GXPS-500, GXDP-300, GXDP-700 System Accessories

		C-38A		GXDPBGHB				Bite Guide Hygienic Barriers (200 pcs)		$   19.04		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		GXDPCRHB				Chin Rest Hygienic Barriers (200 pcs)		$   190.90		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		GXDPTSHB				Temple Support Hygienic Barriers (200 pcs)		$   190.90		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		GXDPBS				GXDP Bite Stick (10 pcs)		$   56.23		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		GXDPBR				GXDP Bite Rod (3 pcs)		$   25.07		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		DP300UT		7175891		GXDP-300 New User Training		$   1,125.63		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		PS500HB00				GXPS-500 Hygienic Barrier - Size 0 (200pcs)		$   25.07		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500HB01				GXPS-500 Hygienic Barrier - Size 1 (200pcs)		$   25.07		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500HB02				GXPS-500 Hygienic Barrier - Size 2 (200pcs)		$   25.07		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500HB03				GXPS-500 Hygienic Barrier - Size 3 (200pcs)		$   25.07		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500PC00				GXPS-500 Protective Cover - Size 0 (200pcs)		$   12.01		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500PC01				GXPS-500 Protective Cover - Size 1 (200pcs)		$   12.01		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500PC02				GXPS-500 Protective Cover - Size 2 (200pcs)		$   12.01		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500PC03				GXPS-500 Protective Cover - Size 3 (200pcs)		$   12.01		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500IP00				GXPS-500 Imaging Plate STD - Size 0 (6pcs)		$   120.57		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500IP01				GXPS-500 Imaging Plate STD - Size 1 (6pcs)		$   120.57		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500IP02				GXPS-500 Imaging Plate STD - Size 2 (6pcs)		$   120.57		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500IP03				GXPS-500 Imaging Plate STD - Size 3 (6pcs)		$   125.88		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500IPID00				GXPS-500 Imaging Plate IDOT - Size 0 (6pcs)		$   120.57		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500IPID01				GXPS-500 Imaging Plate IDOT - Size 1 (6pcs)		$   120.57		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500IPID02				GXPS-500 Imaging Plate IDOT - Size 2 (6pcs)		$   120.57		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		PS500IPID03				GXPS-500 Imaging Plate IDOT - Size 3 (6pcs)		$   125.88		V797P-3207M		Direct



		Orthoralix 8500 Film and new 8500DDE Digital Systems

		C-37A		A8500FNA		7171052		Orthoralix 8500 Film-Based Panoramic System (installation separate)		$   14,706.23		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		P8500NA		7172361		Pegasus Orthoralix 8500 Direct Digital Panoramic System (installation separate) 		$   18,703.52		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A8502		7172182		Free-standing base for Orthoralix 8500 Systems 		$   1,255.47		V797P-3207M		YES



		Orthoralix 9200 DDE Direct Digital Systems

		C-37B		P9200DDE		7176494		Orthoralix 9200 Direct Digital Panoramic System (installation separate) 		$   28,338.69		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		P9200DDEC		7174770		Orthoralix 9200 Direct Digital Panoramic System with ceph sensor (for future upgrade with cephalometer arm)(installation separate) 		$   30,723.62		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		P9212DDE		7176495		Orthoralix 9212 Direct Digital Panoramic System with direct digital cephalometer arm (installation separate) 		$   36,693.47		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		P01501DDE		7175177		Cephalometer arm, for Orthoralix 9200 DDE (does not include exchange of pan sensor)(installation separate)		$   6,859.79		V797P-3207M		YES

												V797P-3207M

		Orthoralix 8500DDE, 9000 and 9200 System Accessories

		C-38A		E0218A		7179296		Disposable Bite Guides, Package of 100, for Orthoralix 8500 and GX-Pan 		$   47.13		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A9701R		7173918		Panoramic Flat Cassette 15x30cm with Kodak Lanex Regular Screen		$   469.89		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		P13362		7173711		Hygienic bags for bite guide for Pegasus Orthoralix new 8500DDE, 9000 and 9200, pack of 100 		$   46.47		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		P20221		7173673		Chin rest for Pegasus Orthoralix new 8500DDE, 9000 and 9200 1pc 		$   39.73		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		P21191		7170956		Chin rest for TMJ Projection, for Pegasis new 8500DDE, 9000 and 9200		$   46.47		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		303-0229P1		7174024		Bite Block for new Orthoralix 8500DDE		$   43.47		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A0510R		7172196		Cephalometric cassette, with Kodak Lanex Regular screens 8"x10" in.		$   430.23		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A9702M		7173911		Panoramic cassette, with Kodak Lanex Medium screens (15x30cm)		$   430.23		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		P20211		7170417		Bite guide for Pegasus Orthoralix 9000 and 9200		$   43.47		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		P20952		7173453		Hygienic bags for ear plugs, pack of 280 		$   119.93		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		A0DDEC		7175730		Replacement DDE ceph sensor module 		$   12,885.69		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		A0DDEP		7176389		Replacement DDE panoramic sensor module 		$   9,780.08		V797P-3207M		YES

												V797P-3207M

		Expert DC Intraoral X-ray Systems and Accessories

		C-37B		EXPERTDC75 NA		7170700		expert DC with 79.5" reach for NA (installation separate)		$   2,789.25		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		EXPERTDC65 NA		7178604		expert DC with 69.5" reach for NA (installation separate)		$   2,789.25		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		EXPERTDC55 NA		7175500		expert DC with 59.5" reach for NA (installation separate)		$   2,789.25		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		EXPERTDC75NAWP		7175798		expert DC with 79.5" reach for NA with D800WEXPERT Wall Plate (installation separate)		$   2,789.25		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		EXPERTDC65NAWP		7178615		expert DC with 69.5" reach for NA with D800WEXPERT Wall Plate (installation separate)		$   2,789.25		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		EXPERTDC55NAWP		7177913		expert DC with 59.5" reach for NA with D800EXPERT Wall Plate (installation separate)		$   2,789.25		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D0765LS		7170765		Remote exposure switch lighted		$   84.27		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A8108AA		7176975		Remote exposure switch (w/out light) for all Intraoral X-ray systems		$   71.21		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D800ES		7174798		Coil-cord exposure switch for 765DC		$   95.38		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D800WP		7173661		Wall plate mount for 765DC 		$   109.51		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D800BP		7171256		Special backing plate for 765DC 		$   109.51		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D720C		7174387		Cone, 8" (20cm) for 765DC		$   110.73		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D730C		7176126		Cone, 12" (30cm) for 765DC		$   122.49		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D720RC		7176114		Cone, 8" (20cm) rectangular collimated, for 765DC		$   117.26		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D730RC		7176127		Cone, 12" (30cm) rectangular collimated for 765DC		$   130.33		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D800WPEXPERT		7179783		Wall plate mount for 765DC and expert DC		$   111.63		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		D800BPEXPERT		7171252		Special back plate for expert DC 		$   111.63		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1192G1		7173325		Expert DC horizontal arm 34" 		$   272.01		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1192G2		7173387		Expert DC horizontal arm 24" 		$   272.01		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1192G3		7179765		Expert DC horizontal arm 14"		$   272.01		V797P-3207M		YES



		VisualiX eHD/HDI Accessories

		C-38A		9869-999-00011		7179510		Hygienic barriers (pkg of 500)		$   90.84		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		9869-998-00011				Sensor holder XCP-DS 		$   106.99		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		9869-104-03101		7176128		VisualiX eHD wall mount kit 		$   97.34		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		4519-105-03581		7174420		VisualiX eHD sensor mount 		$   15.68		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		550615				eHD #1 horizontal baskets (3 PCS)		$   8.74		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		550614				eHD #1 vertical baskets (3 PCS) 		$   8.74		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		550617				eHD #2 horizontal baskets (3 PCS) 		$   8.74		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		550616				eHD #2 vertical baskets (3 PCS) 		$   8.74		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		9869-999-00003		7179802		VisualiX Hygiene covers, size 2, pkg of 500 		$   43.06		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		9869-999-00002		7178801		VisualiX Hygiene covers, size 1, pkg of 500 		$   43.06		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		9869-998-00004		7171565		Rinn XCP-D Sensor Holder 		$   109.68		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		4519-128-01882		7171882		VisualiX Sensor Cradle		$   22.21		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		9869-104-01701				VisualiX External power adapter		$   174.27		V797P-3207M		Direct



		DenOptix QST Phosphor Plate Systems and Accessories

		C-37B		DOQFMX		7176933		DenOptix QST Full-Mouth Intraoral System 		$   9,300.05		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOQEO512		7170813		DenOptix QST E/O System (Pan 5x12in + I/O Plates) Ceph plates sold separately		$   12,645.13		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOQEO1530		7179330		DenOptix QST E/O System (Pan 15x30cm + I/O Plates) Ceph plates sold separately		$   12,645.13		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOQCOMBO512		7176749		DenOptix QST Combo System E/O and qFMX Carousels (Pan 5x12in + FMX I/O Plates) Ceph plates sold separately		$   15,622.62		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOQCOMBO1530		7173780		DenOptix QST Combo System E/O and qFMX Carousels (Pan 15x30cm + FMX I/O Plates) Ceph plates sold separately		$   15,622.62		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOQCEPH1824		7173729		DenOptix QST Ceph Upgrade Kit (Includes Ceph Carousel and Imaging Plate 18x24cm)		$   1,207.56		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOQCEPH810		7173764		DenOptix QST Ceph Upgrade Kit (Includes Ceph Carousel and Imaging Plate 8x10in) 		$   1,207.56		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOEW1		7174411		DenOptix 1-year ext. waranty		$   2,312.62		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOEW2		7179643		DenOptix 2-year ext. waranty		$   3,987.27		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOEW3		7174403		DenOptix 3-year ext. warranty		$   5,050.53		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIPS00		7178776		DenOptix imaging plates sizes 0, package of two 		$   43.12		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIPS01		7177033		DenOptix imaging plates sizes 1, package of two 		$   43.35		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIPS02		7177243		DenOptix imaging plates sizes 2, package of four 		$   81.49		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIPS03		7179337		DenOptix imaging plates sizes 3, package of two 		$   64.16		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIPS04		7176920		DenOptix imaging plates sizes 4, package of one		$   74.45		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIP8x10		7171558		DenOptix Ceph Imaging Plate, 8x10 in		$   717.03		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIPQ5x12		7172018		DenOptix Pan Imaging Plate, 5x12 in 		$   666.59		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIPQ15x30		7174502		DenOptix Pan Imaging Plate, 15x30 cm 		$   666.59		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DOIPQ8x10		7173172		DenOptix QST Ceph Imaging Plate, 8x10 in 		$   717.03		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOBES00		7179572		DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 0, pack of 100 		$   13.43		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOBES01		7173335		DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 1, pack of 100 		$   13.43		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOBES02		7171676		DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 2, pack of 100 		$   13.43		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOBES03		7175721		DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 3, pack of 100		$   17.40		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOBES04		7172274		DenOptix barrier envelopes, size 4, pack of 100		$   17.40		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		112-1051G1		7171051		DenOptix Maintenance Kit with Tri Gel 		$   49.66		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOQFMXCAR		7178484		DenOptix QST Full-Mouth Series Carousel 		$   946.38		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOQEOCAR		7170624		DenOptix QST Extraoral Carousel 		$   946.38		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOQCHCAR810		7173406		DenOptix Quad Ceph Carousel 		$   946.38		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOCAS1530		7179982		DenOptix Rego cassette w/o screens 15x30 cm 		$   152.17		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOCAS810		7174789		DenOptix Rego cassette w/o screens 8x10 in 		$   152.17		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOBOX		7171355		DenOptix dark box 		$   15.89		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		DOREPAIR1				DenOptix Repair Tier 1 		$   2,437.23		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		DOREPAIR2				DenOptix Repair Tier 2 		$   1,621.88		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		DOIPREPAIR		7177779		DenOptix Pan/Ceph imaging plate clips repair 		$   114.62		V797P-3207M		YES



		AcuCam Concept IV FWT Systems and Accessories

		C-38A		C4DSH		7178538		Sheaths, Disposable for Concept IV pkg of 500		$   125.45		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		300408				Sheaths, Disposable for AcuCam 90° Lens pkg of 500		$   125.45		V797P-3207M		Direct

		C-38A		301392		7175857		Sheaths, Disposable for Concept III pkg of 500		$   125.45		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		301394		7177680		Sheaths, Disposable for Insight 90° Lens pkg of 500		$   125.45		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		602457		7172457		Replacement Lamp, Concept IV Camera		$   47.97		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		600188		7170540		Replacement Lamp, Concept III Camera		$   47.97		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		601974		7172729		Replacement Lamp, Insight/Polo Camera		$   47.97		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38B		602561		7172561		Film, Mitsubishi CP-910U (100 print roll)		$   89.94		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		301861		7171861		Footswitch Assy. - Wired footswitch w/game port adapter 		$   142.75		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		643-0099P1		7176847		Cable, Footswitch Extension, 10', 8-Pin M-F		$   27.74		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		601168		7173166		Cable, Composite Video (BNC to RCA Male) 6'		$   17.24		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		FWCABLE		7177979		Cable, FireWire Triple Shielded, 15', 6 pin		$   46.47		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		300428		7174113		Cable, S-Video, 12', 4 pin, mini-din M-M		$   27.36		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		ACC075		7170075		Cable S-Video, 50' 4 pin, mini-din, M-M		$   58.47		V797P-3207M		YES



		Gendex GXC-300 Camera System/eZ1

		C-37B		GXC300		7171164		Gendex GXC-300 Intraoral camera kit		$   2,501.56		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		GXC300DSH		7170014		Sheaths, disposable, 500 count		$   112.07		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		GXC300HLS		7179978		GXC-300 holster		$   22.84		V797P-3207M		YES



		VixWin Platinum Licenses, Software and Accessories

		C-37B		VXDICOMA1		7170751		VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (single license)		$   4,424.85		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMA10		7171881		VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (2-10 licenses)		$   6,343.89		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMA50		7171833		VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (11-50 licenses)		$   10,034.34		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMA100		7178993		VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (51-100 licenses)		$   17,415.24		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMAU		7179035		VixWin Platinum w/Advanced DICOM (101+ licenses)		$   28,486.60		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMS1		7174710		VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (single license)		$   2,432.01		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMS10		7174053		VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (2-10 licenses)		$   3,686.76		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMS50		7175744		VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (11-50 licenses)		$   4,129.62		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMS100		7174650		VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (51-100 licenses)		$   5,458.18		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VXDICOMSU		7170238		VixWin Platinum w/Standard DICOM (100+ licenses)		$   7,820.07		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMA1		7177965		VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (single license)		$   2,694.03		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMA10		7175999		VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (2-10 licenses)		$   3,686.11		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMA50		7173424		VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (11-50 licenses)		$   7,081.98		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMA100		7170022		VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (51-100 licenses)		$   13,654.67		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMAU		7175603		VixWin DICOM Advanced upgrade (100+ licenses)		$   26,567.57		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMS1		7174334		VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (single license)		$   586.78		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMS10		7176298		VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (2-10 licenses)		$   808.21		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMS50		7171013		VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (11-50 licenses)		$   1,546.30		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMS100		7171100		VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (51-100 licenses)		$   2,874.86		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		DICOMSU		7176426		VixWin DICOM Standard upgrade (100+ licenses)		$   5,162.94		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VIXWINPLT		7173060		VIXWin Platinum Software Site-license w/training		$   3,053.67		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VIXWINTR		7176593		VIXWin Training 3 hr session		$   1,165.87		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-37B		VIXWINPL		7170175		VixWin Platinum Software 		$   1,949.40		V797P-3207M		YES



		Automatic Film Processor and Accessories

		C-38A		A0401		7170699		Daylight Loader, for GX-P		$   1,056.56		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A0402		7174310		Solenoid valve kit, for GX-P		$   232.81		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A0403		7179540		Processor Stand, for GX-P 		$   393.21		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A0406		7174233		Wash pump kit, for GX-P		$   221.91		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A0407		7175312		User and installation video, for GX-P		$   26.47		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		A0408		7177985		Speed loader, for GX-P		$   190.77		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		E4000		7178335		Cleaning solution		$   27.05		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		E4001		7174721		Clean-up film		$   22.13		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		E4004		7174160		GXP Develop starter solution		$   11.54		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		333-0006P1		7172713		GXP developer & fixer one 2.5 gal container each 1-38 cases		$   48.92		V797P-3207M		YES

		C-38A		333-0007P1		7172711		GXP developer only two 2.5 gal containers  1-38 cases  		$   48.92		V797P-3207M		YES
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